

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

Walking with Dinosaurs comes to the Aykroyd Family Theatre

A prehistoric journey for the whole family arrives this summer

May 26, 2017

WEMBLEY, ALBERTA – The Philip J. Currie Dinosaur Museum, in partnership with Giant Screens Films, will be showing BBC Earth's Walking with Dinosaurs: Prehistoric Planet in the Aykroyd Family Theatre starting Thursday, June 1, 2017.

"This film is important to the museum as it features many dinosaurs we find local to the Peace Region and have featured in our galleries, including *Pachyrhinosaurus* and *Troodon*," says Jewels Goff, the museum's education coordinator, who has been petitioning to get the film into the Aykroyd Family Theatre since it opened back in 2015.

Following a herd of *Pachyrhinosaurus* as they face danger from both natural forces and predators, Walking with Dinosaurs: Prehistoric Planet brings dinosaurs to life on the big screen as never before.

"The dinosaurs are depicted very accurately," confirms Nick Carter, one of the museum's education instructors, who points to the fact that not all dinosaurs are found in the tropics.

Indeed, the filmmakers consulted with experts in palaeontology – including Dr. Philip J. Currie – in order to get everything from the environment to the way the dinosaurs move to be as scientifically correct as possible.

The documentary-style film runs for approximately 40 minutes and will play daily throughout the summer. Tickets can be purchased at the museum's front desk for \$4 with admission, or \$6 for the film alone. Film times can be found at dinomuseum.ca/films.

The Philip J. Currie Dinosaur Museum – a 41,000 square foot world-class facility named for Canada's preeminent palaeontologist and highlighting the rich fossil resources of Northern Alberta – opened its doors to the public on September 26, 2015 just outside of the City of Grande Prairie as Canada's second devoted dinosaur museum.

END

Media contact:



Brandon Low

Manager, Marketing & Communications Philip J. Currie Dinosaur Museum 587-771-0662 ext. 418 blow@dinomuseum.ca